CH \$140.00 39327

ETAS ID: TM329498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melvco, Inc.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: OREGON
Edward Pelenghian		09/30/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Michael Pelenghian		09/30/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Cosmetic Industries, Inc.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nail Magic LLC
Street Address:	1842 S.E. First Street, Suite A
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97756
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3932777	NAIL MAGIC
Registration Number:	1144639	NAIL MAGIC
Registration Number:	1706145	RAINCOUNTRY
Registration Number:	1991070	WOODLAND
Serial Number:	85154194	THAI ESSENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Ramon A. Klitzke II

Address Line 1: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: 121 SW Salmon Street
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9152-94126-01/RAK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramon A. Klitzke II

900313210 TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0912

SIGNATURE:	/Ramon A. Klitzke II/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page4.tif	

source=Intellectual Property Rights Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0913

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

Melvco Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, has adopted and uses the intellectual property shown on Attachment 1, and is the owner of certain United States and international trademark registrations identified on Attachment 1 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Property"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

Melvco entered into an agreement with Edward Pelenghian and Michael Pelenghian (the Pelenghians) by the terms of which the Pelenghians acquired an interest in the Trademark Property and goodwill. Cosmetic Industries Inc., a company owned and operated by the Pelenghians, previously acquired a percentage ownership interest in the Trademark Property and goodwill.

Melvco Inc., the Pelenghians, and Cosmetic will be referred to herein as Assignor.

Nail Magic LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, and having a principal place of business at 1842 S.E. First Street, Suite A, Redman, Oregon 97756 ("Assignce"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, and the goodwill associated therewith.

THEREFORE, and in consideration of the parties' mutual covenants and undertakings, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents or proponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed this 30th day of September, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MELVCO, INC., an Oregon corporation	Nail Magic, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company
By: Kovald E HAKEN	BY: EDWARD PELENGHIAN BY:
•	MICHAEL M. PELENGHIAN

₩

PA

TRADEMARK **
REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0914

Ву:	
Title:	BY: Ken
Cosmetic Industries, Inc.	RON HAKEN BY:
BY:	JEFF HAKEN
EDWARD PELENGHIAN, President	¥
BY: MICHAEL PELENGHIAN, Vice-president	·
BY: MICHAEL PELENGHIAN, individually	
BY:EDWARD PELENGHIAN, individually	

(o:\Pelenghian,Ed\Nail Magic\Intellectual Property Rights Assignment,Teademark.Mclvco.NailVlagic)

OX.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0915

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

Melveo Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, has adopted and uses the intellectual property shown on Attachment 1, and is the owner of certain United States and international trademark registrations identified on Attachment 1 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Property"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

Melvco entered into an agreement with Edward Pelenghian and Michael Pelenghian (the Pelenghians) by the terms of which the Pelenghians acquired an interest in the Trademark Property and goodwill. Cosmetic Industries Inc., a company owned and operated by the Pelenghians, previously acquired a percentage ownership interest in the Trademark Property and goodwill.

Melyco Inc., the Pelenghians, and Cosmetic will be referred to herein as Assignor.

Nail Magic LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, and having a principal place of business at 1842 S.E. First Street, Suite A, Redman, Oregon 97756 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, and the goodwill associated therewith.

THEREFORE, and in consideration of the parties' mutual covenants and undertakings, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents or proponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. Assignor further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed this 30th day of September, 2013.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

MELVCO, INC., an Oregon corporation

Nail Magic, LLC, an Oregon limited liability

company

BY:

Title: President

MICHAEL M. PÉLENGHIAN

EDWAND PRIENCHIAN

25234.00001\6101037.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0916

Ву:
Title:
•
Cosmetic Industries, Inc.
BY:
BY:
MICHAEL PELENGHIAN, Vice-president
BY: MICHAEL PETENGHAN individually
BY:
EDWARD PELENGHIAN, individually

(c:\Poleaghian_Ed\Nail Magic\Intellectual Property Rights Assignment Tendemark.Metvco NailWagic)

W.

ATTACHMENT 1

.1.1(b) Intellectual Property

. NAIL MAGIC multiple trademarks

SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO. RENEWAL DATE

85025851

3932777 (USA)

73201668

1144639 (Stylized) 796731 (Canada)

1484306 9090937

9090937 (CTM Europe)

RAIN COUNTRY

SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO. RENEWAL DATE

74105573 1706145 2021

WOODLAND

SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO. RENEWAL DATE

74684482 1991070 2015

CHUTZSPA.

SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO. RENEWAL DATE

76390335 2746409 August 2013

THAI ESSENCE

SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO. RENEWAL DATE

85154194 Not Assigned

25234.00001\6101037.1

RECORDED: 01/20/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0918